SEPTEMBER 11, 193%5.

Pace 29.

A ReEGULAR MEETING 0F THE CiTY COUNCIL WAS HELD
iN THE Couwncit CHavmseER GF THE Ci1TYy HaLL AT 4 o'CLOCK, Pe M.,
MavyorR DcuGLAS PRESIDING, AND Counc iLMeEN WILKINSCN, ALBEA,
BaxTER, DURHAM, Hovis, HuosonN, HUNTLEY,; NANCE, Syoss AND
TiPTON, BEING PRéSENT.

E0SENT: COUNCILMAN BCYD.

CounNCciLMAN HOVIS INTRODUCED THE FCLLOWING

CRDINANCE :

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING $50,000.00
AIRPORT BONDS.

BE IT ORBAiNED gy THE CiTy CouNciw of THE CiTY OF

CHARLOTTE @

SECTION 1, THAT THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE |SSUE 1TS
BONDS PURSUANT TO THE MquccpAL FINANCE ACT, AS AMENDED,
IN AN AMCUNT NOT EXCEEDING $50,000.00 FOR THE PURPOSE OF
ACQU I RING LAND TO BE USED AS A MUNIC | P AL AIRPCRi CR LANé-
ING FIELD FOR AIRCRAF Te
| ‘SECTION 2. THAT A TaX SUFFICIENT TC PAY THE
PRINGCIPAL AND INTEREST OF SAID BONDS SHALL BE ANNUALLY

LEVIED AND COLLECTED.

SecTioN 3, 0 THAT A STATEMENT OF THE DEBT OF THE
CiTYy HAS PEEN FILED WITH THE CLERK AND IS8 CPEN T3 PUBLIC

INSPECTICN.

SeEcTion 4, THAT THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE
EFFECT WHEN APPROVED BY THE VOTERS OF THE CITy AT AN

ELECTICN AS PROVIDED BY LAW,

29




Pace 30,

AND THEREuUPON THE CiTy CCUNCIL, BY UNANIMCUS

VOTE, DESIGNATED M. L. WESTMORELAND, CiTy ACCOUNTANT, AS
THE CFFICER WHOSE DUTY T SHALL BE TCZ MAKE AND FILE

WiTH SAID CLERK THE SWCRN STATEMENT REQUIRED B8Y THE
MUNTCIPAL FINANCE ACT AS TO DEBT AND ASSESSED VALUATICN,
AND DIRECTED LLOYD Mcc.‘Rass, CiTy ENGINEER, TO FURNISH
THE C1T¥ ACCOUNTANT THE CiTY ENG!NEER'S.ESTIMATE OF THE
AMCUNT OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS TO BE Lgiiﬁa ON ACCCUNT OF
LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS FOR WHICH ANY PART OF THE GROSS DEBT
CF THE CITY WAS GR 1§ TO BE INCURRED AND WHICH WiLL BE
APPLIED, WHEN CULLECTED, TC THE PAYMENT CF SUCH PART OF

THE GRCSS DEBT.

THEREUPON M. L. WESTMCRELAND, CITY ACCCUNTANT,
FILED WITH THE CLERK, ALICE B. MCCONNELL, IN THE PRESENCE
oF THE CiTy COUNCIL, SUCH STATEMENT CF DEBT AND ASSESSED
VALUATICN, AT THE FOOT CF WHICH STATEMENT, Lroyp McC.Ross,
CiTy ENGINEER, HAD NOTED HIiS EST IMATE OF THE AMCUNT CF
SUCH SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS TC BE LEVIED, WHICH AMCUNT THE
CiTY ACCCUNTANT HAD INCLUDED IN HIS OWN STATEMENT.

CITY OF CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA |
STATEMENT OF DEBT AND ASSESSED VALUATION MADE

PURSUANT TO SECTION 2943, MUNICIPAL
FINANCE ACT, AS AMENDED.-

[, Ms L. WESTMCRELAND, BEING DULY SWORN, D HEREBY

2,

CERTIFY THAT | AM THE DULY APPOINTEb AND QUALIFIED CITY
ACCOUNTANT OF THE CITY OF CHARLO%TE, AND HAVE BEEN
DESIGNATED BY THE CITYy CLUNCIL TC MAKE AND FILE WITH THE
CiTy CLERK A STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTICN 2943, MunNiciPalL
FINANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, AND THAT THE FCLLOWING 1S A TRUE

ETATEMENT AS SHOWN BY THE BOOKS IN MY CFFICE, NOT TAKING

[(1HgY9



Pace 31,

INTC CONSIDERATION ANY DEBT INCURRED OR TC BE INCURRED
IN ANTICIPATION OF THE C_LEECTION OF TAXES OR IN ANTI-
i CIPATIGN OF THE SALE OF B GONDS CTHER THAN FUNDING AND

REFUNDING BONDS:

(a) GROSS DEBT

A(1) OUTSTANDING DEBT, NCT EVIDENCED 8Y BONDS $ 155,000.00
STATE LOANS PAYABLE - SCHGOL
BLDGS......;.........{.....271,500.00
JUDGMENT FUND ING NOTESeosss.a$83,500.00

A(2) OUTSTANDING BONDED DEBT: ‘
SCHGOL BONDSecesssccssse$l,578,000.00
ELecTr!C LIGHT BiNDS NG NE
WATER BONDs.....,.......§1,808.014.34
OTHER BONDSeoesesscsascssdb,491,485.66 $9,877,500.00

A(3) BONDED DEBT TO BE }NCURRED
. UNDER CRDINANCES PASSED OR
' INTRODUCED

AIRPORT BONDS.sesscessssd 50,000,00 50,000.00

(o)  GROSS DEBT, seINc THE sum of a{l1), a(2) |
‘ ‘ ‘ AND A (3) e“auno‘-oenucn»ln'oovao;'-uA-‘s "-‘u c..c $‘I0,082,5OOQOO

— ol
(8) DEDUCTIONS
8(1) UNISSUED FUNDING CR REFUNDING BSNDSeoae $ NCNE

8(2) SINKING FUNDS OR OTHER FUNDS HELD FUR THE
PAYMENT OF ANY PART OF THE GROSS DEBT,
OTHER THAN DEBT INCURRED FCR- SCHOGLS,
WATER, GAS, ELECTRIC LIGHT OR POWER
PURFCSES OR TWO OR MORE OF SAID PURPOSES.$ 506,979.12

8(3) UNCOLLECTED SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS HERETO-
FORE LEVIED CN ACCCUNT OF LCCAL IMPRCVE-
MENTS FQR WHICH ANY PART OF THE GROSS
DEBT WAS OR 1S TO BE INCURRED ANR WHI CH
WiLL BE APPLIED WHEN CCLLECTED TC THE
PAYMENT OF SUCH PART CF THE GROSS DEBTes $1,291,214.34

B(4) SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS TC BE LEVIED ON AC-
CCUNT OF LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS FCR WHI CH
ANY PART OF THE GRCSS DEBT WAS CR 18 TC
BE |NCURRED, AND WHICH, WHEN CCLLEGCTED,
bl WiLlL BE APPLIED TC THE PAYMENT CF BUCH ‘ _
| || PART OF THE GRCSS DEBTecsssessccsoboscoon $ 43,915,80



32

o |
W

a{5) BcNDED DEBT INCLUDED IN GROSS DEBT AND

INCURRED OR TG BE I NCURRED: FUR WATER,
GAS, ELECTRIC LIGHT OR POWER PURPOSES,
OR WS CR MORE OF SAID PURPOSEScssesse $ 1,808,014.34

SN

8(6) THE AMOUNT WHICH THE CITy, WiLL BE EN-

| TLED TC RECEIVE FRCM ANY RAILROAD OR
sTPL T RAILWAY GOMPANY UNDER CONTRACT
HERETCFORE MADE FCR FAYMENT BY SUCH
COMPANY OF ALL OR A PORTION OF THE COST
0F ELIMINATING A GRADE CROSSING CR
CROSSINGS WITHINITHE CiTy, WHICH AMOUNT
wiLL BE APFLIED, WHEN RECEIVED, TC THE
PAYMENT OF SOME3PART OF THE GROSS DEBT $ 46,244.94
0. B

8(7) Emopayébwaas 'NCLUDED IN GROSS DEBT

AND "'NCURRED HDR SCHOOL. PURPOSES....... $ 1,721,500.00

() DEDUCTIONS, seinc THE sum of B(3), 8(2),

8(3Y, 8(4), e8(5), 8(6), AND {75 snmen 5,417,868.54

- X \ "
(¢)  "NET DEBT, BEiING THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN

THE GROSS DEBRT (A) AND THE DEDUCTIONS (8)$4,664,631,.46

(o) ASSESSED VALUATION.
LA & B0 v E 9

43 230 WA AP P

(o) . ASSESSED VALUATION oFf PROPERTY A§ LAST

FIXED FOR MUNICIPAL TAXATINN, ;BEING THE

VALUATION FIXED IN 1934 ceserecscssess $105,567,663.00

T

(g) DEBT RATIO®

(g) PERCENTAGE THAT THE NET DEBT BEARS TO
: SAED ASSESSED VALUATIONecgeesessosecessece ‘4’54’189%

THE FOCREGOING STATEMENT 18 TéUE.

ST

-q . B B
CIiTY ACCOUNTANT CF THE LITY
CHarLoTTE, No Co
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO
BEFCRE ME TH!S T1TH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, 1935.
NcTarRy PusLic :

My commissioN EXPIRES May 30, 1937.

THE UNDE?SIGNED, CITY ENGaMEER OF TH% ClTY OF
CHARLOTTE,‘HEREBY STATES . THAT Hr AAS EXAM!NED THE FCREGO ING
STATEMENT 'AND THAT THE AMCQNT THERE STATED‘CF‘SPECIAL
ASSESSMENTS TO BE LEVIED - 1TeEm 8(4) - 1S IN ACCORDANCE WIiTH

THE UNDERSIGNED'S ESTIMATE.

QF

CITY ENGINEER

(14449



e e b

Pace 33.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

s> 89 oo
(&3]
[#2]

MECKLENBURG € QUNTY

THE FCREGC ING 18 A TRUE CCPY OF A STATEMENT
FILED WITH ME AS Ci1 ¥y CLERK OF TRE CITY OF CHARLOTTE, ON
SEPT. 11, 1935, AT A MEETING OF THE CiTy CoUNCIL OF SAID
CiTy, salD STAfEMENT CONSISTING OF A STATEMENT OF CERTAIN
FINANCI AL MATTERS SWORN éé.fﬁé £i1Ty ACCOUNTANT, FLLLOW=-
ED BY A STATEMENT OF THE CiTy ENGINEER, NOT SWORN, ALL
CF WHICH WAS SOl¥ILéD AF TER THé INTRCDUCTICN AND BEFCRE
THE F INAL PASSAGE OF AN QRDINANCE AUTHORIZ | NG $50,000.00
AIRPORT BONDS, WHICH STATEMENT 1§ AND HAS BEEN SINCE SAID
FILING CPEN FCR PUBLIC INSPECTICON IN MY OFFICE.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF salp CITy, THIS

DAY GF SepTEMBER, 1935,

LCiTy ULERK

UFON MOTION OF CCUNCILMAN HOVIS, secowbsu BY
LtOUNCYLMAN BAXTER AND UMNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE ORDINANCE
"AUTHORIZING $50,000.00 Ai1RPCRT BCNDS WAS READ AND PASSED
UPON ITS FIRST READING. THE VOTES CAST UPON THE FIRST

READING WERE AS FOLLOWS:

CGUNélLMAN JouN L. WiLKINSCN AYE
CouNcitMaN CLAauDE L. ALBEA AYE
r CJUNanMAN‘HERBEéT He BAXTER AYE
CLUNCILMAN JoHN F DURHAM AYE
e an COUNCLLMAN We Na Hovis AYE
CoUNC ILMAN J. He HUNTLEY AYE

CuuncliLMaN W. Rovy HuDSCN - ~AYE - a2



14449

Pace 34,

CouNciLMAN Jeo S% NaNCE AYE
CounciLman Ls R SIDES AYE
COUNCILMAN Jo So TIFTON AYE o

Upon MOT10N OF COUNCILMAN Hovis, SECCNDED BY
CouNGiLMAN BAXTER AND UNANIMCUSLY CARRIED, THE RULES WERE
SUSPENDED AND THE OKDINANCE AUTHORI! zING $50,000.00
A RPORT BONDS WAS READ AND PASSED UPON | TS SECOND READING,

THE VYOTES CAST UPON (T3 SECOND READING WERE AS FCLLOWS:

CounciLmMaN JoHN L, WILKINSON AYE

| Counctuman CLaupe L. ALBEA AYE
Coune ILMAN HERBERT Hs, BAXTER AY E
CouNc i1LMaN JOHN Feo DURHAM AYE
Counctliman We N. Hovis AYE
CUUNC! LMAN Jeo He HUNTLEY AYE -
CouNc 1 tMAN W, Rcy HuDSON AYE |
Cculct LMAN Jo. Ss NANCE AYE a
Counci LMAN L, R, SIDES AYE

‘ CouncttmMaN Jo S, TIPTON AYE

UpoN MOTION OF COUNCILMAN HCVisS, SECONDED BY
_CéumcxﬁQAN BAXTER AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE RULES WERE
SUSPENDED AND THE CRDINANCE AUTHORIZING $50,000.00
AJRPGRT BONDS WAS READ AND PASSED ON TS THIRD AND FINAL
: READING AND DECLARED TO BE AN CRDINANCE BY THE MAYOR.
THE VOTES CAST UPON ITS THIRD AND FINAL READ]NG WERE AS

FCLLOWS:

CouncitMaN JoHN L, WILKINSON : AYE
CCUNG ILMAN GLAUDE oo (ALBEA . AYE -
CouNc | LMAN HERBERT H. BaxTer |, . AYE

| LR | it

)

CCUNC!ILMAN JOHN Fo DuRHAM AYE



Page 35,

CounciimMan W. N, Hovis AYE
Counc iLmMaN J, H. HUNTLEY | AYE
| CounNciLMAN We Roy HuDsoON AYE
— Counciiman J. S. Nance AYE
C.unciiman L. R, Stioes AYE
C unciiman J. S. TipTON AYE

THEREUPOMN COUNC!ILMAN SIDES INTRODUCED THE
FCLLOWI NG RESULUTIONZ

& RESOLUTION CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTION

TG VOTE UPOM AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING

$50,OOGQQO AIRPORT BONDS AND ORDERING

A NEW REGISTRATION OF VOTERS FOR THE

PURPQSE OF SAID ELECTION.

BE IT RESOLVED By THE CtTY CoUNCIL OF THE CITY
ot 0F CHARLOTTE :

SECTION 1, THAT A SPEC!AL ELECTION I8 HEREBY

CALLED TC BE HELD oM TueEsoay, Octieer 22, 1935, BETWEEN

SUNRI SE AND SUNSEI, AT WHICH TIME THERE SHALL BE SuBMI! TTED

TO THE QUALIFI €D VCTERS OF THE CiTy ©F CHARLOTTE THE
F2LLOWING QUESTION:
SHALL AN ORDINANCE PASSED SepTemser 11, 1935,
AUTHORI ZING NOT EXCEEDING $50,000,00 Ci 1y oF
CHARLOTTE BCNDS‘FCR A MUNICIPAL AIRPORT BE APFRCVED?
SECTICN 24 THAT SAID ELECTICN SHALL BE HELD
AT THE FQLLGWI&G PLACES AND THE PERSONS NAMED HERE IN.ARE

HERERY APPCINTED AS REGISTRARS AND JUDGES GOF ELECTION:

| 385



98

Pace 36,
PRECINCT
WARD BOX
1 1
i 2
I 3
2 1
2 2
3 1
3 z
4 1
4 2
4 3
5 1
5 2
6 1
6 2
| [ 3
6 4
‘ 7 1
T P
7 3
T L&
: 8 1
‘ 8 2
| 8 3
-
‘ 9 1
9 2
10 1

POLLING PLACE

SALVATION ARMY HALL
CtuRT ARCADE

FiIrsT WARD ScHGOL

CiTy HaLL

House

CcunTtyY CCURT

S. CEDAR STREET
419 N. CHurcH
BETHUNE ScHICL

312 W.>9TH STREET
FiFTH WARD ScHoOL
STCRE

DrRuUG

GaMpLE 'S
1127 BELMGNT AVENUE
P1EDMOUNT HiGH ScHOoL
PiLaza DRuG STORE
2042 E., 8TH., STREET
ARMORY AUDITCR UM
2115 CRESCENT AVENUE

707 PrRoviIDENCE RoaD

MYERS PARK ScHCOL

RemMvwER'Ss DrRUG STCRE

416 E. BCULEVARD

MYyERS PaARK PHARMACY
AvonNDALE PHARMACY

1117 WiNN:FREd

WI1LMCRE PHARMACY

FiveE PoinTs DRUG ST:Re E. Fo

REGISTRAR (1)

MRs: Jo He DICKINSUN
C. D SHELBY

D. R. YARBCZRCUGH

Mrs. Co Ls PCRTER

We 0. COCHRAN

CaTHE Y

A )
As Do

Mrse Neo Lo NamCRS

Js Ne HUNTER

Mrss L. S. BOYD
We He FURGESON
He Eo GARRISCN
Jnoe. Fo MILLER
L. He QUERY

Ne A. Ross

Mrss Te Co WILSCN
Mtss ALMA SMITH

JEFF E. MORRIS

JESSE W, GARRETT

Miss ELsIE FAIRLEY

MrRss Ce Ko MESSICK

MrRSe JoHN GRIFFITH
MRS, ORR1S CARPENTER
MRS . MARTHA SLCAN

Co De WiLSON

Mies LoTTIE HART

STHLIBLING

A. G.

JUDGES (2)

Davis
DEVLIN
BEuna MCRAE
Long

HENRY Wa
W. B.
MRS .
he F o
M. Ws EVANS

MRS MABLE BRCCK
YARBOROUGH

SaraH FISHER
FRaNCES PORTER
LESLIE Jo HUNT=-
LEY, JRe

Miss BEATRICE
BROWN

GrRuSs
ZINDELL
SPEAKE
We Mo BELL
Jo Le BCOTH
MRSe JeH.WOLFE
Tem Wess

Jo Fe CASHICN
LLoyD RANS?ZN

Re He RAMSEY
Jo Cs SMITH

Jo Bs HARTIS
W. T. AUSTIN

C. Bs BRCWN
D. C. SIKES

W. JARRETT

« E.E.PHELE
o JolL.QUERY
ERT SIMMINS
E, Wo AUSTIN

Ne Wo BRIDGES
We Vo HaLL
Ge He SMITH
MRS e0sAs CASLER
We E. PRICE

MR8. Jo.E.MORRIS
S, We DANDRIDGE
Mrse HiraM WHIT-
ACRE
MD\S ®
MRS«
MRS e
giLL
HENRY
He T,

Ee e
Jo We
Cs La
MRS .

S
B

MoeR.KIMBALL
JoHN HUSKE
JoeCe STAN-

MESSICK
LITTLE
WiLsCcN

Wi sE

WH1 TE
QOAKLEY
WYATT

L. REY-

C. \NO
He Mo
Jo B
W. D.
MrS. M.,
NOLDS i
He L. TURNER

Je. T. PARSCNS

B. A. MuLLIS
MRs. C. Foe KEI-
STLER

R. Sl i\ACbNY

11449



y YR

Pace 37.

PRECINCT

WARD BOX POLLING PLACE REGISTRAR (1) JUDGES (2)

10 2 OVERCASH'S ST._RE JIHN He OVERCASH Fo Ao WILKINSON
Jo Toe"MCPHERSON

11 1 HutcHinson ScHozL  Luta MILLERSGHON JoHN MILLERSCHO™
; = ' MRS, GRACE MiLL=

ER

SectjoN 3. THAT THERE SHALL BE A NEW REGISTRATION

OF VCTERS FCR THE PURPOSE JF SAID ELECTIOJN, THE 3..KS T2 BE
JPENED "N SATURDAY, SEFTEMBER 21;‘1@35, AND T. BE CLOUSED LN
SATuRDAY, OcT B8R 12, 1935, REMAI NING _FEN DURING ALL DAYS
WITHIN SAID PERICD JF THREE WEEKS, EXCEPT SUNDAYS ANb LEG AL
HCLIDAYS.

SeEcTioN 4. THAT A NOTICE OF SAID ELECTI!N AND
@EW"REérSTRATfoN SHALL BE PU3LISHED BY THE CLERK, NOT. LATER
THAN THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 1935, AND AGAIN DURI NG THE
ﬁEGfSTRgfIGN FERICD BUT NOT LATER THAN»OCTQBER 25 1935,lez_

THE CHARLOTTE NEWS, READING SUDBSTANT)ALLY AS F LLOWS:
NOTICE OF ELECTION /ND NEWVREGFSTRATION,

(

CITY OF CHARLOTTE

$50,000,00 AIRPORT BONDS

A SFECIAL ELECTI N WILL BE HELD BETWEEN SUNRISE

AND SUNSET, TuesDay,. OcT cEr 22, 1935, AT WHICH THERE WILL -

BE SUBMITTED T: THE QUALIFIED VOTERS _F THE CITY CF CHARLOTTE,
THE FCLLCWING QUESTIING

SHALL AN _RD!NANCE PASSED SEPTEMBER 11,
1935, AUTHCRIZING N3T EXCEEDING $50,000.00
City CF CHARLGTTE BINDS FOR- A MUNICIPAL AlR-
PLRT BE AFPROVED? '

SAID CRUINANCE AUTH2RIZES NCT ExceEnine $50,000.00

BOINDS FCR THE + URPCSE GOF ACQUIRING LAND TZ BE USED AS A MUNICe

IPAL AIRFCRT CR LANDING FI ELD FTR AIRCRAFT. IF SAlD BCONDS

37



38

Pace 38,

ARE ISSUED A TAX WILL BE LEVIED FCR THE PAYMENT OF THE
PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST THERELF ON ALL TAXADLE PRCPERTY
iN THE CiTyY OF CHARLOTTE.

A NEW REGISTRATICN HAS GEEN ORDERED AND NO CNE
WILL DE PERMITTED TC VCTE UNLESS REG!STERED ANEW. THE
BOCKS OF SUCH NEW REGISTRATION WiLL REMAIN CPEN FROM 9 hM.
UNTIL SUNSET ON EACH DAY, EXCEPT SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS,
BEGINNING SATURDAY MORNING, SEPTEMDER 21, 1935 aND CLGSING
SATURDAY NIGHT, OCTOBER 12, 1935, ON EACH SATURDAY DURENG
SAID REGISTRATEON = PERIOD SAI!D BOCKS WiLL REMALIN OPEN AT
THE SEVERAL POLLING PLACESS

THE PCLLING PLACES AND NAMES OF THE ELECTION
OFFICERS, SUBJECT TO CHANGE AS FPRCVIDED BY LAW, ARE AS

FOLLOWS @

PRECINCT
- WARD BOX POLLING PLACE REGISTRAR (1) JUDGES (2)
1 1 SALVATION ARMY HaLL MRS . Jeo He DickinsaN HENRY W, DAvis
‘ W, B, DEVLIN
1 2 CourRT ARCADE ¢, D. SHeELDY MRS «BEUNA MCRAE
A. F. LCNG
1 3 FirsT WARD ScCHOCL D. R. YARBORCUGH M. W, EVaANS
Mrs. MABLE BROCK
YARBCROUGH
2 1 CiTty HALL MRs. C. L., PORTER 5arAH FISHER
FRaANCES PORTER
2 2 County CourT HOUSE W. 0. COCHRAN LestlE Jp HUNT-
LEY, JR.
Miss BEATRICE
BRCWN
3 1 HEMDERSON AUTC SERVICE
226 S, CHURCH STREET R. P. KING E. Jo» GRCSS
J. W. ZINDELL
3 2 316 S, CEDAR OSTREET As S« CATHEY C. L. SPEAKE
MRS . WoeMoBELL
4 1 419 N, CHURCH Misse Ne Lo NAGORS J. L., BOCTH
MRSe JeHe WOLFE
4 2 BETHUNE SCHOOL Jo Ns HUNTER Tom WEDBD
, J. Fo CaASHION
4 3" 312 W, 974 STYREET MES. L. Se. BecYD LLoyD RANSCN
R, H. RaMSEY
5 1 FirTH WARD SCHOCL W. He FURGESCN Je €©, SMITH
J. B. HARTIS
5 2 GamBLE'S DRuG STORE H., E. GARRISCN W, T. AUSTIN
C. B. BROWN
6 1 1127 BELMONT AVENUE Jno., Fo MILLER D. C. SIKES

A W, JARRETT

(11449



Lo o e e

YORAN - L4 = L1 I ! N e E.

| -

L} D O e it

Page 39,
PRECI NCT
WARD BOX POLPQNG PLACE
6 2 PiepmcoNT Hicsw ScHooL
6 3 PrLaza Drug STCRE
6 4 2042,E. 8TH STREET
7 1 ARMORY AUDITORIUM
7 2 2118 CRESCE&T AVENUE
7 3 707 PRCVIDENCE ROAD
7 & MyeRs Park ScHOOL
8 1 RemmeR's DRuG STORE
8 | 2 476 E. BCULEVARD
8/ 3 MvErs PaRk PHARMACY
8 4 AVCNDALE PHARMACY
E 1 " 1117 WinnIFRED
9.2 WILMORE PHARMACY
107 "1 Five PoinTs DRuc SToRE
10 2 OvercASH'S STORE
11 1 HuTcHINSTN ScHooL

Br ,oxDER oF THE CirTy

=

MECK LENBURG COUNT Ye

REGISTRAR (1)
Le Ho QUERY
Ns A« Ross
Mrss T.C.WiLSON
Miss AtMa SMiTH
JeFF E« MORRIS
JeEsSE W, GARRETT
Miss ELSIE FAtR-

LE ¥

Mrs. C.K.MESSICK

MrR3, JOHN GRIF-

FITH

MRS s OrRR1S CAR-

PENTER

MRS MARTHA
SLOAN

Co De WiLsON

Miss. LOTTIiE HART
E. F. STRIBLENG
JoHN H. "OVERCASH

LutA MTLLERSCHGN

W E,

‘MRS ¢ -GRACE MILLER

JUDGES (2)

MRS, E.E. PEELE |
Mrks. Jeo Le QUERY |
ALBERT SIMMOMS

E« W, AUSTIN

Noa We BRIDGES

Wo ¥, HaLL

Ge Aas SMITH

MRSs. 0.As CASLER |
PrRiICE

MRS . Js E« MCRRIS
S. We DANDRIDGE
MRS HiRAM WHIT-
ACRE., . :
MRS s MeR. KimpaLL
MRS, JOHN HUSKE |
MRSs JeCoSTaNCILL
HeNRY MeEssiCK

He To LITTLE.

As Go WiLSON ;
Cs We Wise

He Mo WHITE i
Je Bs OAKLEY ‘
We Do WYATT

MRS, MsL.REYNOLDS
He L» TURNER

Je To PARSONS

Bo As MULLLS

MRs. C.F.KEISTLER
Re S. Wocny ‘

Fo Ae WHLKINSUN

Jo' T MCPHERSCN
JoHN MILLERSCHON

Councit OF THE CITY OF CHAKLOTTE.

ALICE B. McCoNNELL,

Ciry CLERK.

-. By CRDER CF THE CoUNTY BOARD CF ELECTIONS 'OF

_Je L. DELANEY 7
SECRETARY, COUNTY BOARD OF
ELECT!IC'NS. '

SECTioN By THAT THE FORW OF THE DBALLOT %leé”usstkT‘

salD ELECTI ON SHALL DE SUBSTANTIALLY AS .FOLLOWS?

39



A S*‘jt;u\, Ur wvin | lb Ih'.‘F_IEP_' ! L o -‘! LIRS A Ul'rl‘g»y" (e vv:u ¥ S gEREN T e 50N

= A - HITKRE St A
DECLARED LT HAD PASSED, . - Hae voTES CAuT TUPON ITS THIRD
“‘““'F:.q Mm'”'ws\ STy
AND FINAL READING WEPE AS FCLLOWS.
Fae e f"*-‘~/’ -
‘ B i BT § [ e AP
; C@uyglegugg;HN l. WlLKtNSON_g; m AYE !

: ‘ LT AA AUDR, e T
LCOUNE T EMAN ChatoE Lo ALBE it YYAYE
« GIN wEC R e § i

U

e Coympuivgy HERagRI2H LB Axmfﬁwny%’f .AﬁYE e
fg’..mux L ) o Y

YA Gouneman _'@Hu 4 DURH&MJ“VL AYE
J'im,CGUNClLMAn¢Wu1NL Hov.is VC.JI ““Pg'.AYE'L

CnuNchmﬂmig,_H,‘Hungsv/ AYE

It \(”E ""T‘L.
Counctuman W, ROy HuDS ON o AYE
COUNC}LMAN-J.XSf Nance b AYE_
-Elv\c Y \‘Sxaté;°$t?onE§'cv
| CLUNCILIMAL L A T EL%‘“ﬁéh!LJ” ,»f'
1 ?LPTUV LR AYE
| 1w e DO | 5\}:(—‘;|" (’_:.- B ~\|
Ti '
1
) ( =) . i
L LTI T B A ] " ” t
H I3 ,(; i E $
N A IR I DN BV
b FB . i
1 s . g A ed )| (IR
| TAHI
| -, :“,'3 | -
‘ AT A !
; T v
RS Yl
3TV
! Y \
‘: = 1
|
1 \ 1
i
|

CHAPTER 97, PRIVATE LaAwS OF 1931. AND THAT A CERTIF{ED

coPY OF THiS, RESCLUTION DE DEL IVERED T9 THE CHAIRMAN OF

41D CounTy BOARD COF ELECTI ONS.



40

Pace 40.

OFFICIAL BALLOT
SPECIAL ELECTION
CiTy OF CHARLOTTE, N.C.
Octsper 22, 1935.

{NSTRUCTIONS
1, Tc voTe "ves", MAKE A CROSS (X) MARK
IN THE SQUARE TG THE RIGHT OF THE WORD "yES",
2, To veTE "NO",.MAKE A CRcss (X) MmaARK

{N THE SQUARE TC THE RIGHT OF THE WCRD "NO"

3, IF You TEAR OR DEFACE OR WRONGFULLY MARK
THIS BALLOT, RETURM IT AND GET ANOTHER.
‘ B i
YES ¢ :
! i SHALL AN CRDINANCE PASSED
| gepTEMBER 11, 1935, AUTHORIZING
NCT EXCEEDING $50,000.00

LIRPORT BcNDS OF THE CiTy OF
CHARLOTTE BE AFPPROVED?Y

=
(@)

(ON THE BOTTOM OF THE BALLOT)

FaCSIMILE OF SIGNATURE CF CiTy CLERKa

| . aa\asoaooa‘o-oaen-oneonéuoocgo.ugaoinl-nnu
|
|

Qll\'ﬁ@l’ol‘fbl}..IGODGQUCCQUGIGOQOG.l“i'i.'.‘.

FACSIMILE OF SIGNATURE OF CHAIRMAN OF

CouNTy BoARD OF ELECTIONS.

SeeTIcN 6. ThaT 7THE COuNTY BCARD OF "ELECTIONS BE AND
IS HEREQY §EQUESTED TO AFPOINT THE SAME REGISTRARS AND
JUDGES WHO ARE APPOINTED OY THI1S RESOLUTICON AND-TC UNITE
WiTH THE Cti1TY CF CHARLOTTE IN THE PUBL LCATION "OF SAID
NoTice oF ELECTION AND REGISTRATION AND [N :OONDUCTING SAID
REGISTRATION AND SAID ELECTIGN, ALL IN. ACCORDANCE W | TH

| CHAPTER 97, PRIVATE LAwS OF 1931, .AND THAT A CERTIF{ED

CoPY OF THIS, RESCLUTION DE DEL IVERED T2 THE CHAIRMAN OF

14459



RS csma e s pmd

PAGE 4] -

= AL

UPON MCTI ON -¢F CsuNCILMAN SIDES, SECONDED BY

C'UNClLMAN WILKINSON ANU UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE RESCLUTI ON

e EE R ) o

CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTICN WAS READ AND PAS SED UPON 1TS
FIRST READING. . THE YETES CAST UROH ITS FIRST READING WERE
A FoLLOWS: - o T

CcuNCILMAN'deN Lo Witkinson, =" AYE

C UNCILMAN CLAUDE~L. ALBEA - | 1L TAYE
Ce UNC!LMAN HERDERT H.VBAXTER' Il AYE S
§CquQ|yMAN JCHN F. DurHam  AYE'
CQUchLMAN‘W.‘Ni HSV'SHN - AYE
CopNCJpMANaq.fH;-HNNTLEYN”_. AYE

CounciLman W, Rov HuosoNn. . . - AYE

Proe 4., .
CQUNCLLMAN-J,»S, NANCE , : AYE

CounciLman L. Re- SIDES R AYE

c

ol ES E‘\,Y\E,L‘, oy

CouNC ILMA N ”lL\2b<”' mN, UNAN I MOUSLY CARRLED, THE RESCLUTI N

UpON M | N OF C;"‘T\J\Jll_d/\\.

CCUNCILMAN Je s% Tl

CALLIING A uap.ﬂ QT‘ “N PF ';C‘*.’U'N'C"‘ LMAN, S1DES,, SECPNRED, BYrg

‘CFUNCh&M_”,WILKIHSuN AN-Q UNANHM LY CAaql q,km4glqp B E

A ey B

RESOLYT]ON, CALLING A SPECIAL ELECTICNVWAS READ AND PASSED

YUPON: ITS SECOND READING. THE VGTES CAST UPON .ITS SECOND
COUNGILMAN JoRN Lo WILKINSTN AYE
READI NG WERE AS CLLO ws:
Teun CICMAN S LWL on AYE
CUNC I LMAN HERD Sa X TEA i
COUNCILMAN CLAUuE L ALBEA A
CouUNG LA AN JuHN T D) R A AY
COUNCLLMAN HERBERT H. BAXTER AYE
CounNGLMAN Yo W, Hovyns AYE
CouNCILMAN JOHN F. 'DurRHAWM AYE
Lid AN _!. - HyUnNTLEY Fi 2l
COUNCILMAN W, N. Hovis AYE
Counct Lman W, & AXE
Counct LMAN J.o H HUNTLEY AYE

CTLCOUNGHUMA N e Oy [

Counciiman W, Rov LSON AYE
Counciiman L, Ry §JoES AN

Counc ILMan Jo S, N A NCE AYE

Coune i s Jo Sa T
CounciiMaN Ls R. SiDES

Counc itMaN, Jo Sv TIATON G 51 es

G llNg LAk, FFLR NS N AN G UNAN JUoUSLY, s RRLED, [THE

RE.S.C L,.iu; TLON: CALLING & SEEClAL ELECTION Was EBEAD «aND FASOED

UFON 1TSS SECOND READI NG, THE VOTES CAST UFPCN (TS SSECONJ
EADING :}".I'E: As FoouLle

41



[—_ o o poan S DN S-S AR A Rk h g Can TR ¥
2 - l - B =
» A

| —_- M:_/;T *.N[ " . ‘;’ ')
42 : . AY A . - 23a18 K .J VIAM_JIOMUL*'\
i ¢ 23018 ulhed T 3 1L' I(IAM.H P
| ) |
| JHT "3} 3R Vol Y ' .
2 PR AT A ydpugmis AL (o SRS N L) 1 G
... Pace 42.
~i G G ! WA AdR 2 WZITO2333 Jaltd s .
vEed JdA10dRe A WLl Lo LT A2 3A
wso3de 2Tl A5 U 2 .9 2379y anT o
¥ T8 e3Tov 3H] «OMICA 3T CWI032 2T HOsU
UPON MOTEON: OF C,UNC!LMAM Sroas, ssccnasn BY
P vEwWod g ea JR3 W oy ,m \-Nd"ni
C"UNCJ;.MAN WILKINSCN AND UNANEMEJUSLY CARREED, THE
178 I R E S Vs Iy WAL 3 U 3
‘.uLL{TICN CALLING. A SEy s F,;LES’T*; N WAS READ AND
A 3G -‘M .,; l\j)vlth"' v".:‘-’W\
Y . St
PASSED UPCN ITS THRD. D;MélAND THE MAYOR
<A A3TXRZ i <
T X ‘\j
DECLARED [T HAD PASSED, THE VOTES CAST UPON ITS THIRD

aY A M‘L-[\'H'ﬂ "7 “

":*1“ oL ."m-/'f! :“! e Y

A i
A I g».-r |

= wo Ly 3o okt t
SRS A o

1 ?"r
C\puycmm,nywu Ls WleNsoN “i

b . ] " \‘T -

. .lCé(,&LNGILMAN CM‘UUE Lo ALE}EK~ 1O U

|

E Yi C O\H’%“‘E‘p}‘l—"ﬁ%’\ﬂ g!?’.gﬁ‘_ﬁ ER T?H . 'L"BIAFK .:r_éﬂﬁ ’] |/! '_J - J AYE ¢

<&

/A ._I(}-O_.:u,uc&bg_m,,ﬁpz & Lcmu FJ D_URHAM_,; T u, lA‘YE .
ATk - LouNg ) EMANIWE S NT. HOv ) 5 vapll o L” AYE T

it
\

Counc TeMA N Je He, HunTLEY T .‘A-Y‘E"‘
CouNcteMAN W, Roy HupsoN oo AYE

COUNC I LMAN ul,. S¢ Nanég S VAY'E: 3
Rl e
SISt AYE™

CLouNCI LAY

3
)
i
i
i

' i - { I
\ 2 . i
( - §
| v el .
| .
: . 2daG 3 L
| i+
[N B N LA
Woetg J
i
W 544
TR
=
- o . ' | {1
TAHI
.
SAT &30 ) i
I 0ot
‘:T‘.,t
3T
i = 1
‘ il X 3 1
\ ' -
1 1
]
"
A <

14939



| DALTON AND THAT A BODY HAD BEEN BURIED ON THIS PLOT, AND STATED

.CEMETERIES HAS 'BEEN FILED WITH THE WORKS PROGRESS ADMINISTRATION

3

SEPT. 11,1935
PAGE 43.

MINUTES OF MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 4TH. APPROVED.

SIDES, THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETI NG OF SEPTEMBER 4, 1935, |
WERE UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED AS READgs COUNC ILMAN DURHAM NOT VOTI NG,
DUE TO HIS ABSEMNCE FROM THIS MEETING,

|
|
L
ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN i

MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETIN® OF SEPTEMBER 9TH. APFROVED.

ON MOTI ON OF COUNCILMAN SIDES, SECONDED BY COUNCILJIAN
DURHAM AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL
MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 9TH. 1935, WERE APPROVED AS READ.

CUTSIDE DELEGAT IONS HEARD. THAD TATE AND DR. TYSON ON CONDIT-
IONS IN PINEWOOD CEMETERY. ﬁ
g THE MAYOR. CALLED FOR ANY DELEGATION OR CITIZENS PRESENH
TO BE HEARD FROM AT THIS TIME. WHEREUPON, THAD TATE AnND DR,
TYSON APPEARED BEFORE THE CoOuNCIL WITH REGARD TO THE PRESENT

CONDITION OF PINEWOOD CeME TE RY (COLORED) AND ASKING FOR IMPROVE-
5 |

MENTS TO BE MADE ON SAME., THeE MAYOR ADVISED THEM THAT A PRO- |
JECT COVERING IMPROVEMENTS AT BOTH LELMWOOD AND FPINEWOOD ‘

AND IF THIS PROJECT 1S NOT ALLOWED, THE CI1TY WIiLL THEN SEE WHAT
CAN BE DONE IN THIS CONNECTI ON.

THAD TATE ALSO BROUGHT TC THE ATTENTION OF THE CoUnCIL |
TO THE FACT THAT A SMALL PORTION OF HIS LOT HAD BEEN SOLD BY ;
MR, HUNTER, FORMER SUPERINTENDENT OF CEMETERIES, TO MRS. CHas.

THAT IF THE DALTON'S WOULD CCONSENT TO THE REMOVAL OF THE BODY (
FROM THI1S LOT HE WOQOULD OFFER THEM THE PRIVILEGE OF PLACING SAME
ON ANOCTHEFR LOT OWNED BY HIM. /R MARSHALL ADV ISED HIM THAT \
ARRANGEWME NTS WERE BEING MADE TO HAVE THE BODY MOVED. i
!
|
|
|
!

DRe TYSBON ASKED FOR A FENCE AND GATE AROUND THE CEMETERY
TO PROTECT IT FROM VANDALISM AND THE JAYOR STATED THAT THE
CEMETERY COWMITTEE WOULD DO EVERYTHING POSSIBLE TO SECURE WeP.A.
FUNDS FOR MAKING IMPROVEMENTS, i

DR, HOLLAND VISITED COUNCI L.

MAYOR UOUGLAS RECOGNIZED DRe HOLLAND AND ASKED IF HE
HAD ANYTHING TO SsAy To THE CouwncliLe DORe HOLLAND REPLIED THAT
HE - WAS VISITING THE CounclL CHAMBER FOR THE FIRST TIME AND
MERELY CAME TO SIT IN AS A SPECTATOR.

REPORT OF CITY WANAGER

CHANGES IN POLLING FLACES.

Tue C1TY MANAGER CALLED THE ATTENTION OF THE Cou ClL AT
THIS TIME TO A FEW MINOR CHANGES IN THE POLLING PLACES AS READ, |
WHICH CHANGES WERE RECORDED BY THE CLERK.

RESOLUTION COVERING P.W, Ae CONTRACT FOR RETAINING WALL ON WEST
MOREHEAD STREET.

MR. MARSHALL SUBMITTED A PRESCRIBED FORM OF RESOLUTION

WHICH 1S NECESSARY TO COVER THE P.WeAs CONTRACT FOR RETAINING
waLL ON WEST MOREHEAD OTREET, THE LOW BID HAVING BEEN GIVEN TO

Joun i, PORTER.,

43




ON MOTI ON OF COUNCI LMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY Councl LMAN HUNTLEY
THE RESOLUTION AS READ WAS PLACED ON 1TS FIRST READING AND
CARRIED UNANIMOUSL Yo ON MOTI ON OF COUNCILMAN ALBEA, SECONDED
By COUNCILMAN HUNTLEY AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY, THE RULES. WERE
SUSPE NDED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED ON SECOND READING.

ON MOT!I ON OF COUNC!I LMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY CouNci LMAN  HUNTLEY,
THE RESOLUTION WAS UNANIMOUSLY ADCPTED ON THIRD AND FINAL
READING, AS FOLLOWS: -

WHERE AS, SEALED BIDS FOR PROPOSALS, FIRST HAVI NG BEEN
ADVER TISED ACCORDI NG TO LAW, WERE RECEIVED IN THE. LOUNCIL ,
CHAMBER OF THE UITY HALL, VHARLOTTE, Ne (o, AT 2:30 o'cLock
P. Mse, ON FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 1935, AND OPENED IN ACCORDANCE
WiTH LAW, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A RETAINING WALL AND STQPB*Z‘
OoN WEST MOREHEAD STREET, AND

WHERE AS, THE FOLLOWING BIDS WERE RECEIVED:

JOHN M. PORTER $1,881.00
. CLEVELAND Lo SMITH 1,912.20
HARRISON-WRIGHT Coe 2,136.00
BLYTHE BROSe “uo 2,280.00
GooDE CONSTRUCTION COo 2,408.00

SOUTHEASTERN LONSTRe COo 2,570.,00

AND ,

WHERE AS, AFTER CONSIDERATION OF THE BIDS BY THECITY
MANAGER IT WA S FOUND THAT THE BID OF JOHN M. PORTER IN THE
sum OoF $1,881.U0 was THE LOW BID AND THE ACCEPTANCE OF SAME
WOULD BE FOR THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITy OF CHARLOTTE.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE |T RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CiTy OF CHARLOTTE THAT THE ABOVE BIC BE ABD THE SAME 1S HEREBY
ACCEPTED BMD THE CONTRACT IS HEREBY AWARDED FOR SAID WORK TO

14439

JOHN Me PORTER, IN ACCORDANCE WITH HIS BID SUBMITTED ON SAID -
PROPOSAL, IT BEING UNDERSTOOD, HOWEVER, THAT THIS AWARD 1S MADE

ON A UNIT PRICE BASI S} THE ACCEPTANCE AND AWARDING BEI NG SUBJECT,
HBWEVER, TO THE APPROVAL OF THE STATE LNGINEER FOR THE FEDERAL .
EMERGENCY ADMINISTRATION OF PuBLIC WORKS, AND SUBJECT TO ALL
CONDITIONS, STIPULATIONS AND AGREEMENTS B8ET OUT IN THE ADVERT-
ISEMENT AND CONTRACT, AND THE MsvyOR AND Ci1TYy CLERK ARE HEREBY .
AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS IN SEVEN (T) COPIES. '

o P

BIDS ON FIRE AND POLICE UNIFORMS.

e
il

e

EADVERTISEMENT B0 ,
ON MOTI ON OF COUNCI LMAN SIDES, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN '

NANCE, THE COUNCIL UNANIMOUSLY ADOPTED THE RECOMMENDATION OF

THE CITY MANAGER TO REJECT ALL BIDS RECEIVED ON SEPTe. 6TH. FOR

UNIFORMS FOR THE POLICE AND FIRE DEPARTMENTS AND TO REVISE THE

SPECIFICATIONS AND RE-ADVERTISE FOR BIDS.

REFUND OF TAXES OF SOUTHERN PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY.

ON MOTI ON OF COUNCILMAN CIDES, SECONDED BY CLOUNCILMAN WiL-
KINSON AND UNAN IMOUSLY CARRIED, THE RECOMMENDATION OF MR. oy
Jo ARTHUR HENDERSON TO MRe MARSHALL, CITY MANAGER, THAT THE
TAXES ON 36 MILES OF STREET RAILWAY TRACK, LOCATED OUTSIDE ¢
THE CITY LIMITS, BE REFUNDED TO THE SOOYHERN PusLIC UTILITIES
Co0., WAS ORDERED PROVIDED THEY ARE CORRECTy AND ARE APPROVED
By THE CITY ATTORNEY S.

TN MAAKY - WC L CIIDVEV
T0O MAKE HEALTH SURVEY.

m

DR. BUCK H"R

THE CITY MANAGER INFORMED THE COUNCIL THAT URe CARL E.

Buck ARRIVED ON MONDAY, THE YTHe AND HAD STARTED WORK ON THE )
HEALTH SURVEYe '



WATER LINE TO COUNTY HOME NOT AUTHORIZED.

MRe MARSH ALL ADVISED THAT THE MATTER OF A WATER LINE TO
THE COUNTY HOME WAS REFERRED TO HIM AND THE C.IUTYy ATTORNEYS AT
THE LAST MEETING AND THAT AFTER CONFERENCE WITH TE CITY
ATTORNEYS 1T WAS DEEMED UNWISE FOR THE LITY TO CONTRIBUTE TO
THIS LINE AT THIS TIME.

REQUEST OF MECKLENBURG BLIND ASSOCIATION FOR CONTRIBUTION TO
BUILDING.

MR. MARSHALL REPORTED THAT THE LITY ATTORNEYS HAVE ADVISED
HIM THAT THE CITY CANNOT CONTRIBUTE TO THE MECKLENBURG BLIND
ASSOC IATION TC HELP IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING FOR THAT
ASSOCIA TION, ‘ ,

DISCOUNT OF WATER RATE FOR Y. M. Co A.

THE CITY YANAGER ADV ISED THAT IN THE PAST THE YOUNG MENS
CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATH ON HAVE RECEIVED A 33-1/3% DISCOUNT ON ALL
WATER BILLS; THAT FOR SEVERAL YEARS IT WAS THE PRACTISE OF THE
WATER DEPARTMENT TO DEDUCE ONE-THIRD FROM THE BILLS OF THE YM.C.A
AND YeWoloAe BUT THAT FOR THE PAST SIX YEARS |T HAS BEEN
HAND LED BY BILLING THE FULL AMOUNT TO THESE INSTITUTIONS AND
THEN ONCE A YEAR GIVING THEM BACK A REFUND OF 33-1/3%, WHICH
REFUND WAS CHARGED TO DONATIONS AND CHARITYe AND THAT HE HAS A
REQUEST FROM THE Y.M,CoAe AT THIS TIME FOR THIS REFUND, ALSO A

REPORT FROM MR VEST, 9UPT. OF THE WATER UEPT. ON THE MATTER.

WHEREUPON, GOUNCI LMAN HUDSON MOVED THAT THIS REFUND BE
DONATED, WHICH WAS SECONDED BY UOUNCILMAN BAXTER.

UOUNCI LMAN SIDES OPPOSED THIS REFUND AS HE WAS OPPOSED TO
DONATING ANY MONEY BEYOND THE AMOUNT SET UP IN THE BUDGET FOR
SUCH PURPOQOSESe

MAYOR UOUGLAS ASKED IF MRe HUDSON'S MOTION INCLUDED THE
YoWeCoeA AS WELL AS THE Y. MeCoAs, AND ON BEING ADV ISED THAT IT
DID, CALLED FOR A VOTE ON SAME, WITH THE FOLLOWING VOTES BEING

"RECORDED ¢

AYE: COUNCILMEN BAXTER, DURHAM,HUDSON, Hovis AND HUNTLEY.
Nay : COUNCI LMAN ALBEA, OIDES, NANCE, TIPTON AND WILKINSON,

THIS BEING A TIE VOTE, THE MAYOR CAST HIS VOTE FOR THE

MOTION, AND SAME WAS CARRIED

- N

DR. McDONALD, OF

WINSTON-SALEM RECOGNIZED BY THE CHAIR.

, DR. McDonaLD, OF WiINSTON-SALEM, Ne Ce, HAVING COME INTO
TH: CouNncl L CHAMBER AT THIS TIME, WAS RECOGNIZED BY THE CHAIR,

_AND HE STATED THAT HE WISHED TO MEET ALL MEVWBERS OF THE CounciL

AFTER THE SESSION WAS CONCLUDED.

MRe MARSHALL STATED HE HAD JUST BEEN NOTIFIED BY TELEPHONE

FrRoM CHAPEL HiLL THAT MR, BRANDON SMITH HAD SECURED OPTION ON

20 ACRES OF LAND ON THE EAST SIDE OF THE COUNTY ROAD TO GIVE AN
OUTLET To THE Dix1E RoaD.



46

T
> m
© 0
m 4
']
~
oy =
P
-
b
L} (_)
W
4

RE-ROUTING OF CERTAIN HIGHWAYS.

THe CITY MANAGER PRESENTED A MAP SHOWING THE RE-ROUTING

OF CERTAIN HIGHWAYS THROUGH THE CITY IN ORDER TO FACILITATE

PASSAGE THROUGH CHARLOTTE, THESE NEW ROUTES TO BE MARKED AS
ALTERNATE ROUTES FOR TRAFF.IC PASSING THROUGH HE STATED THAT
THESE PROPOSED CHANGES ARE ENTIRELY AGREEABLE WITH THE STATE
Hiciway CoMMISSION IF AGREEABLE TO THE CounNcCl Ly AND [IF ADVIS-
ABLE HE WOULD GO TO RALEIGH NEXT WEEK REGARDI NG SAME.

COUNCI LMAN BAXTER MOVED THAT THE BiTy MANAGER BE AUTHOR-

1ZED TO GO TO RALEI GH TO MAKE THESE CHANGES , WHILCH MOT IONKVAS
SECONDED BY COUNCI LMAN DURHAM AND CARRIED UNAN IMOUSLY.

CLAIM OF JOE HOYLE AUTHORIZED SETTLED.

ON RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY ATTORNEYS AND THE CiTy
MANAGER, COUNCILMAN HUDSON MADE A MOTION THAT THE CouNnci L
APPROVE SETTLEMENT IN THE CASE OF JoE HOYLE AGAINST THE CiI 7Y
0F CHARLOTTE |IN THE AMOUNT OF $100,00, wHiCH INCLUDES DOCTOR

BILLS AND OTHER INCIDENTAL COSTS. MOTI ON SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN

NANCE AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

BIDS ON TRUCK TIRES FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT.

ON MOTI ON OF COUNCILMAN WILKINSON, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN

TIPTON, THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER TO PURCHASE
4~ HEAVY DUTY TRUCK TIRES AND TUBES FROM THE SHAw-HORTON TIRE

CoMPANY, AT A TOTAL COST OF $202.T4, WAS ADOPTED AND THE MAYOR
AND CLERK WERE AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE CONTRACT, IN ACCORDANCE

Wl TH SCHEDULE SUBMITTED,

81DS ON PLUMBING FOR ARMORY-AUDITORIUM AUTHORIZED, ACME PLUMBING

COMPANY

- BipS HAVING BEEN RECEIVED ON CERTAIN PLUMBI NG WORK FOR
THE CITY -ARWORY-AUDI TORIUM, THE CITY MANAGER RE COMMENDED THAT °
THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE ACME PLUMBING & HEaATIi NG COMPANY, WHOSE

Low 81D IS $338.90., THEREUPON, COUNCILMAN HUDSON MADE A MOTION,

WHICH WAS SECONDED BY YOUNCILMAN HOVIS AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

"THAT THE MAYOR AND CiITY CLERK EXECUTE CONTRACT WITH THE ACME

PLumBING & HEATING COMPANY TO COVER TH IS WORK.

COUNCI LMAN SIDES MOVED THAT THE OLD STOVE AND SINK NOW,_

INSTALLED IN ONE OF THE DRESSING 'ROOMS BE TAKEN OUT AND THE ROOM

MADE INTO A REAL DRESSING ROOM. MOTI ON SE CONDED BY COUNCILMAN
ALBEA AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY o

S URER

SUR AUTHORIZED TO
JOL LE

0
Im

A \

Su
2 &

<

-

C

) i

REQUEST OF CITY SCHOOLS ASKING CITY TR
ViN

[ ~

= (™ »)
P/ Q CHO( R \ RN g5 O ECTIONS
=AY o LnU JL DC:\ Ny 1 7990 \.;ru »_L‘. “ i E ViINo ‘T e

M
<<

<

ON RECOMMENDA TION OF THE CITy MANAGER, CouUNCI LMAN ALBEA
MOVED THAT THE CiTy TREASURER BE AUTHORIZED TO PAY TO THE

ScHooL BOARD ANY 1935 TAX COLLECTIONS ON. THE SCHOOL LEVY, WHICH’

WAS SECONDED BY “OUNCI LMAN OIDES AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

FREE DRINKING WATER FOR CITY PARKS.

COUNCI LMAN WILKINSON MADE A MOTION THAT THE CITY GRANT
FREE DRI NKING WATER THROUGH THE VARI OUS DRI NKING FOUNTAINS IN.
THE CITY PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPERTY TO CITIZENS, TAXPAYERS AND
VISITORS AND THAT THE CHARLOTEE PARK AND RECREATION COoMMISSION
SO BE NOTIF IE De

A DISCUSSION FOLLOWED AS TO HOW THE SE FOUNTAINS WOULD

BE SEPARATED FROM THE REGULAR WATER USED IN THE SE PUBLIC PLACES,

AND MRe WILKINSONS SUGGESTED THAT IT BE PRO RA TED.

149419



SEPT. 11,193
Page 4T7T.

o

IT WAS SUGGESTED ALSO THAT THESE FOUNTAI NS BE SEPARATELY ME TERED ,
AND THE EXPENSE OF DOING THIS WAS TAKEN INTO CONSIDERATION,

CounciLMAN Hovis Secono ED COUNCI LMAN WILKINSON'S MOTION.
- COUNCI LMAN ALBEA ASKED IF THIS WAS THE CITY MANAGER'S
RECOMMENDA TION AND MR. MARSHALL STATED THAT IT WAS EQUAL TO
THE SAME AS GIVING THE PARK & ReEcREATION CoMMISSION ADDITIONAL
MONEY o

CouNci LMAN HOVIS THEN STATED HE WOULD OFFER AN AMENDMENT

. TO THE MOTION BEFORE THE COUNCIL, THAT THE CITY MANAGER LOOK

INTO THE MA TTER AND SEE WHAT THE EXPENSE OF DOING THIS wWOULD BE
AND IF SAME WAS NOT TOO GREAT THAT THIS BE ALLOWED.
CouNnc! LMAN WILKINSON STATED HE ACCEPTED THE AME NDMENT.

COUNCILMAN ALBEA THEN STATED THAT HE BWISHED TO MAKE A
SUBSTITUTE MOTION TO REFER THE MATTER TO THE CITY MANAGER AND
CiTy ATTORNEYS AS TO THE LEGALITY OF DOING THIS AND THE COST

_OF PIPING AND OTHER EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO SAME AND HAVE THEM

REP ORT BACK AT THE NEXT MEETINGe THIS MOTION SECONDED BY
CounNcl LMAN HUNTLEY.

MR. SIDES STATED HE HAD GOTTEN A RULING ON THIS QUESTION
FROM TH:= CITy ATTORNEYS TWO MONTHS AGO AND THEY STATED IT WAS
LEGAL. CouNCILMAN WILKINSON OPPOSED MR. ALBEA'S MOTION, ON
THE GROUNDS THAT THE CI1TY ATTORNEYS HAVE ALREADY GIVEN AN
OPINION AND HAD SAID THAT THE CITY CAN GIVE FREE WATER TO ITS
CITIZENS .

HowevER, MAYOR DOUGLAS CALLED FOR A VUTE ON THE SuB-
STITUTE MOTION, WHICH WAS AS FOLLOWS: '

AYE: CounclLJEN ALBEA, BAXTER, DURHAM, Hovis, HuDsoN, HUNTLEY,
AND NANCE. ‘

NAY: COUNCILMEN SIDES, iIPTON AND WILKINSON.
MOTI ON CARRIE D,
ﬂ.l.&. APPLICATIONS TO BE PUSHED IN WASH INGTON,

COuUNCILMAN BAXTER ASKED I|F ANYONE HAD BEEN SENT TO
WASH INGTON TO STAY BEHIND THE WePeAs APPLICATIONS OF THE UITY
oF CHARLOTTE, AND MAYOR DouUGLAS STATED THAT NOT FOR CITY FUNDS
BUT FOR STATE FUNDS, BUT THAT THE APPLICATIONS HAVE BEEN FOR-
WARDED TO WASHINBTON AND THREE HAVE ALREADY BEEN AP PROVED.

COUNCILMAN OIDES THEN MOVED THAT MRe WILKINSON BE ASKED
WHILE IN WASHINGTON TO SEE THE PROPER AUTHORITIES AND SEE IF
THE SEATING AT THE STAIDUM PROJECT COULD NOT BE RUSHED THROUGH
IN ORDER TO GET THE WORK STARTEDe MOTION SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
ALBEA AND CARRIED UNAN | MOUSLY o

CEME TERY DEENS APPROVED
CEMETERY DEEDS AFPROVED

m

ON MoTioN OF CounNciuLmaN ALBEA, SECONDED BY CoOuUNCILMAN
HUNTLEY, THE FGLLOWING CEMETERY DEEDS WERE ORDERED RECORDED AND
&P PROVED ON UNANIMOUS VOTE:

MRSe JANIE SHORT Sec. "U", Lot #221 $75.60
MRs. Jas. L. QUERY 4L 276 70.00
MRs. RosA GREGORY g 317 70.00

PERPETUAL CARE AGREEME NTS TO:

H, C. DOTGER SEc. "J", LoTs 33 & W% 13
S. B. MclLaucGHLIN g " 14 & E5 13 $294.50

TOTAL AMOUNT PaID BY MR He C. DOTGER.




E.ReAe HEAD QUARTERS MOVED TO GASTONIA.

COUNCILMAN SIDES ADVISED THAT THE E.R.A. HEADQUARTERS
WAS BEING MOVED TO GASTONIA AND ASKED IF THE CITY WaAS STILL
PAYING RENT ON THE BUILDING OR IF THAT HAS CEASED.
MRe MARSHALL STATED THAT MRSe CLINTON HAD WRITTEN TO MAYOR
DouGgLAS THAT A BRANCH OFFICE WOULD BE MAINTAINED IN CHARLOTTE
BUT THAT ONLY HALF THE SPACE WOULD BE REQUIRED AND THAT THE
CiTYy wouLD, THEREFORE , BE REL IEVED OF HALF THE RENTAL COST,
AND THAT HE FELT THAT [T WOULD BE ADVISABLE FOR THE LITY TO
CONTI NUE TO PAY ITS PART OF THIS RENT,

ADJOURNMENT ,

THERE BEN NG NO FURTHER BUSINESS, COUNCI LMAN BAXTER
MOVED TO AD JOURN, WH ICH MOT| ON WAS SECONDED BY LOUNCILMAN NANCE
AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

A é//b 75 74/7 C[]mwﬂ/ -

o City CLERBD

(14919





